GRANTS PAID YEAR TO DATE

as of 12/31/21

CHILDREN & YOUTH

Andrew P. Stewart Center
After School program

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Metro Atlanta, Inc.
Current Operations

Boyce Ansley School
Learning Beyond Academic program

Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
Early Childhood Education Resiliency Training Expansion
in honor of longtime Trustee, Winifred S. Davis

COR, Inc.
Current Operations

Corners Outreach
After School tutoring

Early Learning Property Management, Inc.
Guice Classroom Expansion Project

Fugees Family, Inc.
Current Operations

Georgia CASA
Long Range Plan Initiatives

Global Village Project
Current Operations

$ 30,000

25,000

30,000

50,000

25,000

30,000

50,000

25,000

25,000

25,000
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Hillside, Inc. $ 15,000
New Greenhouse for Horticultural Therapy

Leap Year 25,000
Current Operations

Lekotek of Georgia 50,000
To establish The Joseph ““Pat™” Patrick Scholarship Endowment
in honor of longtime Trustee, Pat Patrick

Multi-Agency Alliance for Children, Inc. 30,000
LEADS program in Fulton and DeKalb counties

Truancy Intervention Project 25,000
Early Intervention Program

Voices for Georgia’s Children 25,000
GSAN-Greater Atlanta Summer Learning System

TOTAL $ 485,000
COMMUNITY SERVICES
Automotive Training Center $ 25,000

Current Operations

CaringWorks, Inc. 25,000
MOVE program in DeKalb County at Candler Forest

Center for the Visually Impaired 25,000
BEGIN & STARS programs

Chastain Horse Park 25,000
Healing Through Horses Capital Campaign
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Concrete Jungle
Grocery Delivery program

Crossroads Community Ministries
Door-To-Door Housing program

Focused Community Strategies
Housing Supports program

Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta
Current Operations

Gateway Center
Trinity Women’s Center

Georgia Justice Project
Implementation of Georgia’s 2020
Expungement Bill which is Senate Bill 288

New American Pathways
Bright Futures Afterschool program

Westside Future Fund
Remediation for Washington High School students

TOTAL

ARTS EDUCATION

Alliance Theatre Company

Expansion of the Georgia Wolf Trap Learning
through the Arts residences program for
three APS kindergarten classrooms (1% of 2)

$ 25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

30,000

25,000

$ 305,000

$150,000
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Ballethnic Dance Company $ 25,000
Current Operations

Children’s Museum of Atlanta 25,000
Connected Learning..Connected Communities/
Spread the Word programs (1% of 2)

Dance Canvas 20,000
DC NEXT programs for high school students (1% of 2)

Moving in the Spirit 28,500
Capital items and support for guest artists

re:imagine/ATL 40,000
Workforce Development program expansion on the Westside

Synchronicity Theatre $ 25,000
Education and Outreach initiatives with the YMCA

and DeKalb County Recreation Centers (1% of 2)
TOTAL $ 313,500

GRAND TOTAL $ 1,103,500



