GRANTS PAID YEAR TO DATE

as of 12/31/21

CHILDREN & YOUTH

Andrew P. Stewart Center After School program	\$ 30,000
Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Metro Atlanta, Inc. Current Operations	25,000
Boyce Ansley School Learning Beyond Academic program	30,000
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Early Childhood Education Resiliency Training Expansion in honor of longtime Trustee, Winifred S. Davis	50,000
COR, Inc. Current Operations	25,000
Corners Outreach After School tutoring	30,000
Early Learning Property Management, Inc. Guice Classroom Expansion Project	50,000
Fugees Family, Inc. Current Operations	25,000
Georgia CASA Long Range Plan Initiatives	25,000
Global Village Project Current Operations	25,000

Page 2

Hillside, Inc. New Greenhouse for Horticultural Therapy	\$	15,000
Leap Year Current Operations		25,000
Lekotek of Georgia To establish The Joseph "Pat" Patrick Scholarship Endowm in honor of longtime Trustee, Pat Patrick	eni	50,000
Multi-Agency Alliance for Children, Inc. LEADS program in Fulton and DeKalb counties		30,000
Truancy Intervention Project Early Intervention Program		25,000
Voices for Georgia's Children GSAN-Greater Atlanta Summer Learning System		<u>25,000</u>
TOTAL	\$	485,000
COMMUNITY SERVICES		
Automotive Training Center Current Operations	\$	S 25,000
CaringWorks, Inc. MOVE program in DeKalb County at Candler Forest		25,000
Center for the Visually Impaired BEGIN & STARS programs		25,000
Chastain Horse Park Healing Through Horses Capital Campaign		25,000

Page 3

Concrete Jungle Grocery Delivery program	\$	25,000
Crossroads Community Ministries Door-To-Door Housing program		25,000
Focused Community Strategies Housing Supports program		25,000
Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta Current Operations		25,000
Gateway Center Trinity Women's Center		25,000
Georgia Justice Project Implementation of Georgia's 2020 Expungement Bill which is Senate Bill 288		30,000
New American Pathways Bright Futures Afterschool program		25,000
Westside Future Fund Remediation for Washington High School students	\$	<u>25,000</u>
TOTAL	\$.	305,000
ARTS EDUCATION		
Alliance Theatre Company Expansion of the Georgia Wolf Trap Learning through the Arts residences program for three APS kindergarten classrooms (1st of 2)	\$:	150,000

Page 4

Ballethnic Dance Company	\$	25,000
Current Operations		
Children's Museum of Atlanta		25,000
Connected Learning Connected Communities/		
Spread the Word programs (1st of 2)		
Dance Canvas		20,000
DC NEXT programs for high school students (1st of 2)		
Moving in the Spirit		28,500
Capital items and support for guest artists		,
re:imagine/ATL		40,000
Workforce Development program expansion on the Westside	e	10,000
Complementation Theodore	ጥ	25 000
u u	\$	<u>25,000</u>
Education and Outreach initiatives with the YMCA and DeKalb County Recreation Centers (1st of 2)		
TOTAL	\$	313,500
GRAND TOTAL	\$	1,103,500